Feed Chopper
on the
7000 Bale Pro

Parts
Manual

(=2Highline

MANUFACTURING LTD.

E9980V1



Feed Chopper
on the
7000 Bale Pro

Parts
Manual

Highline Manufacturing Limited
HWY #27, P.O. Box 307
Vonda, SK SOK 4NO
Canada
Phone: 306.258.2233
Fax: 306.258.2010
Toll Free: 1.800.665.2010

E9980V1

Printed in Canada Copyright © 2009 by Highline Manufacturing Ltd. All rights reserved.

The content of this manual was based on the most current information available as of the date of copyright. It is the policy of
Highline Manufacturing Limited to improve and develop our products continually. We reserve the right to make changes or add
improvements, at any time, without incurring any obligation to make changes or improvements on machines previously sold.



This Page Left Blank



Table of Contents

1.0 Feed Chopper Assembly

2.0 Tub and MAV Mounts

3.0 Filler Plate

4.0 Drive Guards

5.0 Rotor and Small Sheave Assembly
6.0 Rotor Assembly

7.0 Large Sheave, Shaft and Belt
8.0 Idler Assembly

9.0 Axles and Extension

10.0 MAV Actuator

11.0 Hydraulics

12.0 Decals



Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

1.0 Feed Chopper Assembly

Page 1 of 2

40622_A




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.

© O N o O A WD -

[EEN
o

1.0 Feed Chopper Assembly

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

40616 FRAME,MOUNT,CHOPPER

40617 COVER,CHOPPER

E9951 FLATBAR, 1/2X3X9-1/2L

E9941 BRKT, DOOR SUPPORT

E9963 BRKT, DOOR SUPPORT LEFT
31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP

31211 BOLT,CARR,1/2X3-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
33678 BOLT,CARR,1/2X1-3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
31017 BOLT,HEX,1/2X1-3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
31236 WASHER,FLAT,1/2,ZP

QTY.

(o I S R S e L T S R )




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

2.0 Tub and MAV Mounts

Page 1 of 2




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
2

©O© 0 N o o1 b W

2.0 Tub and MAV Mounts

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

40611 FLAIL GUARD HANDLE EXT
40619 MAV BRACKET

31438 BOLT,U,SQ,1/2-13,2-1/2X3-1/2
31173 NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP
40620 FRAME STIFFENER

E9965 PLT, TUB LIFT SPACER
E9971 FLATBAR, FRAME CLAMP
31236 WASHER,FLAT,1/2,ZP

33511 BOLT,HEX,1/2X8,GR5,UNC,ZP

QTY.

12

16




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

3.0 Filler Plate

Page 1 of 2

109148




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

PART NO.

E9972

31351
31176

3.0 Filler Plate

DESCRIPTION

FLATBAR,1/8X5X70L
(only used on Bale Pro’s with single tub wall)

WASHER,FLAT,3/8,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP

QTY.




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

4.0 Drive Guards

Page 1 of 2

40612_A




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

© 0O N o O B W DN

R o
~N o o~ WM BEFE o

PART NO.
40614
E9946
40613
31455
31562
42220
31176
31345
31585
31009
92127
50695
E5619
E8757
31236
31668
31612
30294

4.0 Drive Guards

DESCRIPTION

GAURD FRONT FC7000

SHT, GAURDING TOP

PTO GAURD
BOLT,HEX,7/16X4,UNC,GR5,ZP
NUT,HEX,7/16,UNC,GR5,ZP
GUARD,ENGAGE,7.4,FC
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,CARR,3/8X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,CARR,1/2X2,UNC,GR5,ZP
COVER,VINYL,3/8X1-1/2
HANDLE,ENGAGE,CHOPPER
PIPE,SMLS,3/4x.120x5/8L
SPACER,ENGAGE,CHOPPER
WASHER,FLAT,1/2,ZP
WASHER,SPRING,3/4,342
NUT,STOVER,1/2,UNC,ZP
SCREW,TEK,1/4X1

QTY.

2R, NN R P P R PP RN R R R R R




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

5.0 Rotor and Small Sheave Assembly

Page 1 of 2

50689_|




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

© 00O N o O B W DN

R N S T S T o e
O © O N O Ul b WM REL O

PART NO.
42195
50655
50692
50693
E8766
E8768
E8771
31010
31044
31048
31176
31177
31319
31612
33561
33597
33656
33749
34002
92094

5.0 Rotor and Small Sheave Assembly

DESCRIPTION
ASSY,ROTOR,KNIVES,CHOPPER
ENGAGE,CLUTCH
BUSHING,SLIDE,CHOPPER
FILLER,CHOPPER
SHEAVE,3B7.4,MACHINED
ENGAGE,HEX,F,CHOPPER
SHAFT,ENGAGE,7.4,FC
BOLT,CARR,1/2X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,5/16X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,5/16,UNC,ZP
WASHER,LOCK,3/8,ZP
NUT,STOVER,1/2,UNC,ZP
BRG,INSERT,1-3/8 B,72mmOD
BOLT,CARR,3/8X1-3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP
BEARING,INSRT,1-3/4 B,85mmOD
SNAPRING,3-1/4,INTERNAL
SNAPRING,2-7/8,INTERNAL

DRV, BRG, FLANGE, 1-3/8"

QTY.

L T =< T N S S N R e Sy

[EE
_ o

16

N N - -




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

6.0 Rotor Assembly

5555555




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

PART NO.

50688

50655

40627

6.0 Rotor Assembly

DESCRIPTION
ROTOR,, CHOPPER

ASSY,KNIVES (Contains 4 knives,2 bolts, 2 nuts)

ASSY,KNIVES, 128 BLADES (Contains 128 knives,64
bolts,64 nuts for complete rotor)

QTY.

32




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

7.0 Large Sheave, Shaft and Belt

Page 1 of 2

1091458




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

2
3
4

7.0 Large Sheave, Shaft and Belt

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

40615 DRIVE,FEEDCHOPPER
E9967 SHAFT PLUG

33579 DRV,SHEAVE,3B,25.0,Q1
33975 DRVBELT,B,125.8,3

QTY.

N




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

8.0 Idler Assembly

Page 1 of 2

40621_A




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1

© 0O N o o1l b W N

[ SN
o

PART NO.
40618
30055
33593
31023
31044
E4987
31173
31176
31424
31351

8.0 Idler Assembly

DESCRIPTION

IDLER ATTACHMENT

DRV, BELT,TENSIONER
DRV,IDLER,FLAT,5.0DIA,3.0W,0.5BORE
BOLT,HEX,1/2X3-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
BOLT,HEX,3/8X1-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP
PIPE,BUSHING,IDLER,CHOPPER
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP
NUT,NYLOCK,3/8,UNC,ZP
BOLT,CARR,3/8X2,UNC,GR5,ZP
WASHER,FLAT,3/8,ZP

QTY.

I R A N




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

9.0 Axles and Extension

Page 1 of 2

109147




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM

o O B W DN

9.0 Axles and Extension

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
E9964 PLT, AXLE OFFSET

45081 SUSP,AXLE,CW HUB (only used with 11L15 Tires)

31340 BOLT,HEX,3/4X3-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP

31246 WASHER,LOCK,3/4,ZP 10
31167 NUT,HEX,3/4,UNC,GR5,ZP 10
31040 BOLT,HEX,3/4X2-1/2,UNC,GR5,ZP 8




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

10.0 MAV Actuator




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1
2
3

PART NO.

40625
31061
31173

10.0 MAV Actuator

DESCRIPTION

MAV ACTUATOR
BOLT,U,SQ,1/2-13,3X7-1/4
NUT,NYLOCK,1/2,UNC,ZP

QTY.




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

11.0 Hydraulics
Page 1 of 2

109150




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.
1
2

PART NO.

34007
30436

11.0 Hydraulics

DESCRIPTION
HYD,HOSE,3/8X174,8FJX-8MJ,2W
HYD,FIT,ELBOW,8FJX-8MJ90

QTY.




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

12.0 Decals

Page 1 of 2

5

Rear End Plate ~ 408%2 A




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

Page 2 of 2

ITEM NO.

© 00O N o O B W DN -

PART NO.
E6627
E7792
E7793
E8590
E8591
E8800
E8884
30285
E6402

12.0 Decals

DESCRIPTION
DECAL,WARNING,MOVING_PART
DECAL,DANGER,ROTATING,CHOPPER
DECAL,WARNING,VIBRATION
DECAL,GREASEZERK,50H
DECAL,GREASEZERK,10H
DECAL,FEED CHOPPER,3.5X22.13
DECAL,HL,3.5X18.75,SWOOSH
DECAL,DANGER,TO PREVENT
DECAL,ROD ADJ,HD

QTY.

R NN R R NDN RN R




Parts Information - Feed Chopper on 7000 Bale Pro

This Page Left Blank




	E9980V1 Parts Cover FC7000.pdf
	E9980V1 Parts Pages FC 7000 BP.pdf


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


